F 15

Table of Contents
57— :ﬁ[s 77 9 Fél Part I. Introduction
1. ?"ﬁg‘, ﬁ F:J Survey background
2. 1Ay Obijectives
3. Wi 2 A [ Coverage
4, il Sampling
5. Fﬁj 5 ?Q‘;;f Questionnaire design
6. W ﬁﬁ,‘ Confidentiality
7. R P& Data collection
8. Efﬁg‘, BELfﬁU Survey limitations
9. MES 23 Acknowledgments
By~ Iﬁ]?ﬁ}‘ = Rlad Part Il. Major Findings
1. ’iﬁ | F‘, KPrerpy TF"} b & Prevalence of substance use
1.1 rﬁﬁ ﬁE/ | ﬁ FE P S A fﬁt“— {7l Proportion of lifetime substance users
1.11 F g P Age and sex

1.2 30 M ETHR M Fﬁ P ETAY S % Proportion of 30-day substance users

A i £ f
1.2.1 e A il Age and sex
2. ?{ B | P Elfiﬂ—ﬁ (£3 Characteristics of lifetime drug
users
2.1 | B P py {Jf,‘ A Frequency of drug use
2.2 PR | R i 3R P TE B Type of psychotropic substances used
2.3 vl e lEir' BEPipu = ol £ & VR Main sources of money for drugs
2.4 g1l ﬁ'J R B P 3 Usual venues for taking drugs
2.5 il F{rj i Egkppy Usual suppliers of drugs

2.6 i ﬁjg’ s~ — EEER RS W35 Persons with whom psychotropic
substances were taken together

2.7 HEDS S E SRR Age of first use of drugs

2.8 IR e PPy = RURLN Major reasons for first use of drugs

PR
Page

I

© 0 ~N o o1 o

10
10
11

12

13
13
13
14

15

16

16
17
18
18
19
20

20
21



2.9

3.1
3.11
3.1.2
3.1.3
3.14

3.2
3.21

3.2.2

4.1
411
4.1.2

4.1.3
4.2
4.3
4.4
4.5

5.1
5.2

5.3

sk 3 e B P
T2 o

7}?EW¥#$15H%%%?1

Y e @ AR, 3 { El

) BB Y [
T S
EER T
SAEIIEGE: RV S N

) A R s
IS

Ny IH Jol fDif[Eﬂl}J

%?%ﬁ@m?%w%?

SR B PPV EE Bﬁ'%ﬁ[ﬂéﬁ

R U SRl
O LY Y

S P 1 2

| B P L
I35 7 4
ERTES S Qi)
AT i 52 2]

e R E'Lj%%l{'
H

Wk 7 1
it EICICEE:

IR

e ek SHIGE

PO B AR

Help seeking patterns for problems
arising from drug use

Exposure to risk of drugs and
anti-drug messages for
non-drug-taking students

Exposure to risk of drugs
Whether been offered drugs
Persons who offered drugs to students
Factors for successful refusal of drugs

Reactions if realizing that close friends
used psychotropic substances

Anti-drug messages and activities

Awareness of and participation in
anti-drug activities

Anti-drug activities preferred

Attitudes towards drug abuse
and associated factors

Attitudes towards drug use
Approval of people who used drugs

Perception of harmful effects of drug
abuse

Inclination to drug use
Self-perception
Behavioural and school problems
Use of leisure time

Family relationship

Recommendations

Drug-taking behaviours

Non-drug-taking students: risk and
protective factors

Attitudes towards drug abuse

21

22

22
22
23
24
24

25
25

26

27

27
27
28

28
30
31
31
32

34

34
35

36



I A T A
. & At
1. 5 &

V. 5 fd 35 Po)

T

\

Appendices

I.  Charts and tables

Il. Questionnaire specimen
I1l. Glossary of terms

IV. List of psychotropic substances

References

38
78
95
96

97





