## 目錄 Table of Contents

			真數 Page
第一部	部分 引言	Part I. Introduction	4
1.	調査背景	Survey background	5
2.	目的	Objectives	5
3.	涵蓋範圍	Coverage	6
4.	抽樣	Sampling	7
5.	問卷設計	Questionnaire design	8
6.	保密	Confidentiality	9
7.	資料蒐集	Data collection	10
8.	調查限制	Survey limitations	10
9.	鳴謝	Acknowledgments	
第二部分 主要結果		Part II. Major Findings	12
1.	服用各類物質的普遍性	Prevalence of substance use	13
1.1	曾服用各種物質的學生所佔比例	Proportion of lifetime substance users	13
1.1.1	年齡及性別	Age and sex	13
1.2	30 天內曾服用各種物質的學生 所佔比例	Proportion of 30-day substance users	14
1.2.1	年齡及性別	Age and sex	15
2.	曾濫用藥物者的特性	Characteristics of lifetime drug users	16
2.1	濫用藥物的頻密程度	Frequency of drug use	16
2.2	被濫用的精神藥物種類	Type of psychotropic substances used	17
2.3	取得/購買藥物的主要金錢來源	Main sources of money for drugs	18
2.4	通常濫用藥物的場所	Usual venues for taking drugs	18
2.5	通常供應藥物的人	Usual suppliers of drugs	19
2.6	通常與哪些人一起濫用精神藥物	Persons with whom psychotropic substances were taken together	20
2.7	首次濫用藥物年齡	Age of first use of drugs	20
2.8	首次濫用藥物的主要原因	Major reasons for first use of drugs	21

2.9	就濫用藥物所引起的問題向他人求助的模式	Help seeking patterns for problems arising from drug use	21	
3.	不曾濫用藥物的學生接觸藥物 的風險和禁毒信息	Exposure to risk of drugs and anti-drug messages for non-drug-taking students	22	
3.1	接觸藥物的風險	Exposure to risk of drugs	22	
3.1.1	曾否獲提供藥物	Whether been offered drugs	22	
3.1.2	向學生提供藥物的人	Persons who offered drugs to students	23	
3.1.3	成功拒絕接受藥物的因素	Factors for successful refusal of drugs	24	
3.1.4	若得知好友濫用精神藥物後的反 應	Reactions if realizing that close friends used psychotropic substances	24	
3.2	禁毒信息和活動	Anti-drug messages and activities	25	
3.2.1	對禁毒活動的認識和參與	Awareness of and participation in anti-drug activities	25	
3.2.2	有興趣參加的禁毒活動	Anti-drug activities preferred	26	
4.	對濫用藥物的態度及相關因素	Attitudes towards drug abuse and associated factors	27	
4.1	對濫用藥物的態度	Attitudes towards drug use	27	
4.1.1	是否贊成別人濫用藥物	Approval of people who used drugs	27	
4.1.2	對濫用藥物禍害的看法	Perception of harmful effects of drug abuse	28	
4.1.3	濫用藥物的傾向	Inclination to drug use	28	
4.2	自我形象	Self-perception	30	
4.3	行爲與學業問題	Behavioural and school problems		
4.4	閒暇的運用	Use of leisure time		
4.5	與家人的關係	Family relationship	32	
5.	建議	Recommendations	34	
5.1	濫藥行爲	Drug-taking behaviours	34	
5.2	不曾濫用藥物的學生:風險和防 禦因素	Non-drug-taking students: risk and protective factors		
5.3	對濫用藥物的態度	Attitudes towards drug abuse	36	

參:	考文獻	Ref	erences	97
IV.	精神藥物列表	IV.	List of psychotropic substances	96
III.	詞彙	III.	Glossary of terms	95
II.	問卷樣本	II.	Questionnaire specimen	78
I.	統計圖表	I.	Charts and tables	38
<b>阿</b> 爾		Appendices		